\$240.00 3635770

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type of Assignee needs to be corrected previously recorded on Reel 005485 Frame 0527. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity Type of Assignee listed as corporation and needs to be changed to limited liability company.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One Three Television, LLC		11/19/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UAMG Content, LLC	
Street Address:	245 N. Beverly Drive	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3635770	ARE YOU SMARTER THAN A 5TH GRADER?
Registration Number:	3619838	ARE YOU SMARTER THAN A 5TH GRADER?
Registration Number:	3635796	ARE YOU SMARTER THAN A 5TH GRADER?
Registration Number:	3640246	I'M NOT SMARTER THAN A 5TH GRADER
Registration Number:	3603379	CELEBRITY ARE YOU SMARTER THAN A 5TH GRA
Registration Number:	3644883	ARE YOU SMARTER THAN A 5TH GRADER?
Registration Number:	3620826	ARE YOU SMARTER THAN A 5TH GRADER?
Registration Number:	3636694	ARE YOU SMARTER THAN A 5TH GRADER?
Serial Number:	86055644	JANE AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-449-3198

Email: awoolslayer@mgm.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia Woolslayer
Address Line 1: 245 N. Beverly Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0457

900325391

Address Line 4: Bevo	Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Woolslayer	
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia Woolslayer/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=OTT-UAMGC Name Change State Certs#page1.tif source=OTT-UAMGC Name Change State Certs#page2.tif

source=Notice#page1.tif source=Notice#page2.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0458

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ONE THREE TELEVISION, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CAMS CONTENT, LLC", THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 6:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWAFE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

141430835

ton may verify this certificate orline at corp delaware gov/authver abtai

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 1881053

DATE: 11-19-14

20110871002

TRADEMARK REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0459

State of California Secretary of State

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 19TH day of NOVEMBER, 2014, there was filed in this office an Amended Application for Registration, Foreign Limited Liability Company whereby the name, under which the foreign limited liability company was registered and transacting business in California, as ONE THREE TELEVISION, LLC a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of DELAWARE was changed to UAMG CONTENT, LLC.

This limited liability company complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of registering to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of the said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California. Subject, however to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this 19TH day of NOVEMBER 2014.



Jena Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

NDG

NP-25 (REV 1/2007)

CH \$240.00 36033

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One Three Television, LLC		11/19/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UAMG Content, LLC	
Street Address:	245 N. Beverly Drive	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3603379	CELEBRITY ARE YOU SMARTER THAN A 5TH GRA
Serial Number:	86055644	JANE AMERICA
Registration Number:	3619838	ARE YOU SMARTER THAN A 5TH GRADER?
Registration Number:	3620826	ARE YOU SMARTER THAN A 5TH GRADER?
Registration Number:	3635770	ARE YOU SMARTER THAN A 5TH GRADER?
Registration Number:	3635796	ARE YOU SMARTER THAN A 5TH GRADER?
Registration Number:	3636694	ARE YOU SMARTER THAN A 5TH GRADER?
Registration Number:	3640246	I'M NOT SMARTER THAN A 5TH GRADER
Registration Number:	3644883	ARE YOU SMARTER THAN A 5TH GRADER?

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-449-3198

Email: awoolslayer@mgm.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia Woolslayer
Address Line 1: 245 N. Beverly Drive

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alicia Woolslayer

REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0461

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/21/2015